

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 12881 OF 2025

New India Assurance Co LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of IndiaRESPONDENT

Mr. Rohan Shah, Sr. Advocate a/w Adv. Mahir Chablani, Adv.
Prathamesh Gargate, Adv. Wazim Karukapadath for the
Petitioner

Adv. Sangeeta Yadav for the Respondents

MENTIONED

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 30th April, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , Stand over
to 10/06/2025 Ad-Interim order,if any,to continue till then.

(ASSOCIATE)