

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO12881 OF 2025

New India Assurance Co.Ltd.

Petitioner

versus

Union of India and others

Respondents

Mr. Prakash Shah, Senior Advocate aw Mr. Jas Sanghavi aw Mr. Mihir Mehta aw
Mr. Mohit Raval aw Mr. Vikas Poojari i/b PDS Legal for the Petitioner
Mr. Jitendra B. Mishra aw Ms. Megha S. Bajoria aw Mr. Rupesh Dubey for the
Respondent Nos.1 to 4
Mr. Amar Mishra, AGP for the State

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 6th February 2026

P.C.

1. Mr. Shah, learned Senior Advocate for the Petitioner seeks leave to amend the petition. Amendment be carried out within one week from today. The amended copy of the petition be served on the Respondents. Reply affidavit, if any, be placed on record before the adjourned date of hearing. Stand over to 25th February 2026.
2. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue to operate till the adjourned date of hearing.
3. The parties are also permitted to furnish list of any other connected matter which are to be listed along with the present proceedings.