

JYOTI
RAJESH
MANE

Digitally signed
by JYOTI RAJESH
MANE
Date: 2026.03.25
19:19:43 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 12881 OF 2025

New India Assurance CO. Ltd.

...Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Rohan P. Shah Senior Advocate, a/w. Mr. Mahir Chablani,
a/w. Mr. Prathamesh Gargate a/w. Mr. Mohammed Anajwala, for Petitioner.
Mr. Karan Adik a/w. Ms. Mamta Omle, for Respondents

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 25 MARCH 2026

P.C.

1. Stand over to 26th March 2026. To be kept alongwith companion matters.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)